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Directory of Washington State Local Health Jurisdiction 
Community Health Assessment Contacts   
 
 

Adams County Health Department  
Andrea (Andee) Criste-Heider   
Assessment Coordinator   
Phone: (509) 659-3322   
Email: andreac@co.adams.wa.us   
 

Asotin County Health District  
Beth Usher    
Health Educator   
Phone: 509-243-3344     
Email: busher@ac-hd.org  
 
Brady Woodbury   
Administrator   
Phone: (509) 243-3344   
Email: bwoodbury@ac-hd.org   
 

Benton-Franklin Health District  
Sean Domagalski   
Performance Manager   
Phone: (509) 460-4582   
Email: seand@bfhd.wa.gov   
 
Pernell Hodges   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 460-4211   
Email: pernellh@bfhd.wa.gov   
 
Hazel Kwak   
Epidemiologist   
Phone:509-460-4278   
Email: Hazel.Kwak@bfhd.wa.gov  



Chelan-Douglas Health 
District  
Elizabeth Austin 
Regional Epidemiologist & Biostatistician 
Phone: (509) 886-6414 Ext. 414 
Email: elizabeth.austin@cdhd.wa.gov 

Jenny Ezpeleta 
Regional Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 886-6400 Ext. 422 
Email: jenny.ezpeleta@cdhd.wa.gov 

 
Clallam County Health & Human Services  
Allison Berry   
Health Officer   
Phone: (360) 417-2437   
Email: Allison.berry@clallamcountywa.gov   
 
Mondana Madjdi   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: 360-417-2364   
Email: mondana.madjdi@clallamcountywa.gov  
 

Clark County Public Health  
Adiba Ali   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (564) 397-8489   
Email: Adiba.Ali@clark.wa.gov   
 
Teala Alvord   
Evaluation Coordinator   
Phone: (360) 980-2089   
Email: Teala.alvord@clark.wa.gov  
 
Jean Campbell   
Program Coordinator   
Phone: (360) 784-4013   
Email: jean.campbell@clark.wa.gov  
 
Alyssa Carlson   
Communicable Disease Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 397-8020   
Email: Alyssa.Carlson@clark.wa.gov     
 
David Hudson   
Program Manager II | Healthy Communities  
Phone: (360) 397-8000 ext. 8012   
Email: David.Hudson@clark.wa.gov    
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Vanlena Le   
Program Coordinator I   
Phone: (360) 831-5437   
Email: vanlena.le@clark.wa.gov  
 
Kathleen Lovgren   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (564) 397-8491   
Email: Kathleen.Lovgren@clark.wa.gov  
 
Hayley Pickus   
Program Coordinator   
Phone: (360) 831-5437   
Email: Hayley.Pickus@clark.wa.gov   
 
Amy Wilson   
Environmental Epidemiologist   
Phone: 360-949-3247   
Email: amy.wilson@clark.wa.gov  
 
Roxanne Wolfe   
Chief Operations Officer   
Phone: (360) 397-8231   
Email: Roxanne.Wolfe@clark.wa.gov   
 

Columbia County Public Health   
Delphine Bailey   
Community Health Worker   
Phone: (509) 382-3952   
Email: Delphine_Bailey@co.columbia.wa.us  
 
Chelsey Eaton   
Community Health Worker   
Phone: (509) 382-3950   
Email: Chelsey_Eaton@co.columbia.wa.us  
 
 

Cowlitz County Health & Human Services  
Carole Harrison  
Director   
Phone: (360) 414-5599 ext. 6420  
Email: harrisonc@cowlitzwa.gov   
 
Shannon Hoskins   
Contracted Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 774-9478   
Email: hoskinss@cowlitzwa.gov  
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Garfield County Health District   
Martha Lanman   
Administrator   
Phone: (509) 843-3412   
Email: martha.lanman2@garfieldcountywa.gov  

 
Grant County Health District   
Theresa Adkinson    
Administrator    
Email: tadkinson@granthealth.org  
 
Diane Vivio   
Assessment Coordinator   
Phone: (509) 770-9049   
Email: dvivio@granthealth.org   

 
Grays Harbor County Public Health & Social Services Department  
Mike McNickle   
Director   
Phone: (360) 500-4063   
Email: mmcnickle@graysharbor.us   
 
Wilma Weber 
Email: wweber@graysharbor.us 
 

Island County Public Health  
Jamie Hamilton   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 678-7892   
Email: J.Hamilton@islandcountywa.gov    
 
Melissa Hartmann   
Epidemiologist   
Email: m.hartmann@islandcountywa.gov  
 
Taylor Lawson   
Assessment Supervisor   
Phone: (360) 678-7936   
Email: T.Lawson@islandcountywa.gov  
 
Megan Roorda   
Epidemiologist   
Email: M.Roorda@islandcountywa.gov  
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Jefferson County Public Health  
Allison Berry   
Health Officer   
Phone: (360) 460-1188   
Email: ABerry@co.jefferson.wa.us   
 
Lolinthea Hinkley   
Public Health Assessment and Program Coordinator  
Phone: 360-385-9400 x429   
Email: LHinkley@co.jefferson.wa.us   
 
Barbara Jones   
Community Health Improvement Plan Program Manager  
Phone: 360-385-9400 x441   
Email: BJones@co.jefferson.wa.us   
 
Apple Martine   
Director   
Phone: (360) 385-9443   
Email: AMartine@co.jefferson.wa.us   
 
Alyssa Wyrsch    
Epidemiologist (shared with Clallam) 
Email: AWyrsch@co.jefferson.wa.us  

 
Kitsap Public Health District  
Katharine Alexander  
Email: kat.alexander@kitsappublichealth.org 
Epidemiologist 
 
Jessica Chen   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 277-6318   
Email: jessica.chen@kitsappublichealth.org  
 
Gabe Hammond   
GIS Analyst/Epidemiologist    
Phone: 360-447-2479   
Email: Gabriel.hammond@kitsappublichealth.org  
 
Kari Hunter   
Program Manager, Assessment & Epidemiology  
Phone: (360) 900-7025   
Email: kari.hunter@kitsappublichealth.org   
 
Wendy Inouye   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 731-0214   
Email: wendy.inouye@kitsappublichealth.org   
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Siri Kushner   
Assistant Director, Community Health Division   
Phone: (360) 633-9239   
Email: siri.kushner@kitsappublichealth.org   
 
Leah NeffWarner 
Epidemiologist 
Email: leah.neffwarner@kitsappublichealth.org 
 

Kittitas County Public Health  
Lianne Bradshaw   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 962-7028   
Email: lianne.bradshaw@co.kittitas.wa.us   
 
MacKenzie Carter   
Assessment Coordinator   
Phone: 509-933-8303   
Email: mackenzie.carter@co.kittitas.wa.us  
 

Klickitat County Public Health  
Megan Winn   
Chronic Disease Prevention Coordinator  
Health Educator   
Phone: (509) 493-1558   
Email: meganw@klickitatcounty.org    
 

Lewis County Public Health & Social Services  
John Abplanalp   
Deputy Director   
Phone: (360) 740-1256   
Email: john.abplanalp@lewiscountywa.gov  
 
Mackenzie McCausland  
Epidemiologist 
Email: Mackenzie.McCausland@lewiscountywa.gov 
 
Marylynne Kostick   
Community Service Manager   
Phone: (360) 740-3327   
Email: marylynne.kostick@lewiscountywa.gov   
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Lincoln County Health Department  
Ed Dzedzy   
Public Health Administrator   
Phone: (509) 725-9213 ext. 24   
Email: edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us   
 
Liz Richardson   
Assessment Coordinator and Community Health Educator  
Phone: (509) 215-1033   
Email: lrichardson@co.lincoln.wa.us    
 

Mason County Public Health and Human Services  
Ben Johnson   
Community Health Education Specialist  
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 545   
Email: benj@masoncountywa.gov   
 
Jacob Ritter   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 255   
Email: JRitter@masoncountywa.gov   
 
David Windom   
Director   
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext 260   
Email: dwindom@masoncountywa.gov    
 

Northeast Tri County Health District  
Sonja Moore   
Community Health Specialist   
Northeast Tri County Health District  
Phone: 509-563-8036   
Email: smoore@netchd.org   
 
Matt Schanz   
Administrator   
Phone: 509-684-2262   
Email: mschanz@netchd.org  
 

Okanogan County Public Health  
Lauri Jones   
Administrator  
Phone: (509) 422-7158   
Email: ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us    
 
Elizabeth Matovinovic   
Disease Surveillance Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 886-6400 Ext. 496   
Email: Elizabeth.Matovinovic@cdhd.wa.gov  

mailto:mschanz@netchd.org


 
Pacific County Public Health and Human Services  
Conner Montgomery   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 642-9300 ext. 2634   
Email:  cmontgomery@co.pacific.wa.us  
 
Katie Oien-Lindstrom   
Director   
Phone: (360) 875-9343  
Email: koien@co.pacific.wa.us   

 
Public Health – Seattle & King County Assessment, Policy Development 
and Evaluation   
Nadine Chan   
Assistant Chief   
Phone: (206) 263-8784   
Email: nadine.chan@kingcounty.gov  
 
Aley Joseph   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (206) 263-1319   
Email: aley.joseph@kingcounty.gov  
 
Eli Kern   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (206) 263-8727   
Email: eli.kern@kingcounty.gov   
 
Alastair Matheson   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (206) 477-7683   
Email: alastair.matheson@kingcounty.gov  
 
Lin Song   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (206) 263-8773   
Email: lin.song@kingcounty.gov   
 
Myduc Ta   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (206) 263-8772   
Email: myduc.ta@kingcounty.gov   
 
Lee Thornhill 
Email: lee.thornhill@kingcounty.gov 
 
Kim Tippens   
Senior Social Research Scientist  
Phone: (206) 263-1168 
Email: ktippens@kingcounty.gov 
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San Juan County Health & Community Services  
Mark Tompkins   
Director   
Phone: (360) 370-7517   
Email: markt@sanjuancountywa.gov 
 
Ellen Wilcox   
Community Health Services Manager  
Phone: (360) 370-7513   
Email: ellenw@sanjuancountywa.gov  

 
Skagit County Public Health  
Stacey Anderson  
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 416-1541   
Email: staceya@co.skagit.wa.us   
 
KaSandra Church   
Community Health Coordinator    
Phone: 360-416-2016   
Email: kchurch@co.skagit.wa.us 
 
Kristen Ekstran   
Community Health Analyst   
Phone: (360) 416-1524   
Email: kekstran@co.skagit.wa.us  

 
Skamania County Community Health 
Tamara Cissell   
Director   
Phone: (509) 427-3850   
Email: tamarac@co.skamania.wa.us   
 
Amanda Cole 
Email: cole@co.skamania.wa.us  

 
Snohomish Health Department  
Miyuki Blatt   
Epidemiologist II   
Phone: (425) 339-8619   
Email: Miyuki.Blatt@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 
Tyler Bonnell 
Informatics Epidemiologist  
Email: Tyler.Bonnell@co.snohomish.wa.us 
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Hollianne Bruce   
Lead Epidemiologist   
Phone: (425) 339-5213   
Email: Hollianne.Bruce@co.snohomish.wa.us   
 
Vivian Hawkins   
Epi & Informatics Manager   
Phone: (425) 339-8664   
Email: vivian.hawkins@co.snohomish.wa.us  
 
Sara Lidstrom   
Epidemiologist II   
Phone: (425) 252-8856   
Email: Sara.Lidstrom@co.snohomish.wa.us   
 
Peter Maier   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (425) 339-3568   
Email: peter.maier@co.snohomish.wa.us  
 
Pia Sampaga-Khim   
Assistant Director of Prevention Services   
Phone: (425) 339-5279   
Email: pia.sampaga-khim@co.snohomish.wa.us  
 
Kali Turner   
Phone: 425-359-5242 
Epidemiologist II   
Email: kali.turner@co.snohomish.wa.us 

 
Spokane Regional Health District  
Brittany Bannon   
Research Scientist 3   
Phone: (509) 324-1418   
Email: bbannon@srhd.org   
 
Amy Riffe  
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 324-3605  
Email: ariffe@srhd.org   
 
Yu-Yu Tien   
Epidemiologist  
Phone: (509) 324-1437  
Email: YTien@srhd.org   
 
Danielle Wrenn   
Program Manager   
Phone: (509) 323-2841   
Email: dwrenn@srhd.org   
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Tacoma–Pierce County Health Department  
Salome Abaata   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (253) 318-7084   
Email: sabaata@tpchd.org   
 
Cathy Brady   
Program Analyst   
Phone: (253) 720-4487  
Email: cbrady@tpchd.org   
 
Leah Ford   
Program Manager   
Phone: (253) 649-1567  
Email: lford@tpchd.org   
 
Ingrid Friberg   
Epidemiologist II   
Phone: (253) 798-3528   
Email: ifriberg@tpchd.org   
 
Matt George   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (253) 732-1750   
Email: mgeorge@tpchd.org   
 
Cindan Gizzi   
Deputy Director   
Phone: (253) 798-7695   
Email: cgizzi@tpchd.org   
 
Matt LaMonaca   
Project Manager   
Phone: (253) 365-8293   
Email: mlamonaca@tpchd.org   
 
Doug Loates  
Quality Manager   
Phone: (253) 398-2284   
Email: dloates@tpchd.org    
 
Ingrid Payne   
Project Manager   
Phone: (253) 798-2881   
Email: ipayne@tpchd.org    
   
Connor Pomeroy   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (253) 649-1553   
Email: cpomeroy@tpchd.org    
   
Maria Sevier   
GIS Analyst   
Phone: (253) 878-8023   
Email: msevier@tpchd.org    



 
Tony Smith 
Email: tsmith@tpchd.org  
   
Cam Solomon   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (253) 312-5382   
Email: csolomon@tpchd.org    
 
Christine Surette   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (253) 732-8683   
Email: csurette@tpchd.org    
 
Julie Tergliafera   
Program Analyst   
Phone: (253) 720-2819   
Email: jtergliafera@tpchd.org    
   
Jennifer Thompson   
COVID Project Manager   
Phone: (253) 878-8947   
Email: jthompson@tpchd.org   
   
Emily Turk   
Program Analyst II   
Phone: (253) 307-0992   
Email: eturk@tpchd.org   
   
Alix Warren   
Program Analyst   
Phone: (253) 820-3103   
Email: awarren@tpchd.org    
   
Leimamo Wase   
Program Analyst   
Phone: (253) 649-1554   
Email: lwase@tpchd.org    
  
Stephanie Wood   
Program Analyst II   
Phone: (253) 798-3543   
Email: swood@tpchd.org    
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Thurston County Public Health and Social Services   
April Gunderson   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 628-0353   
Email: april.gunderson@co.thurston.wa.us    
 
Justin Weisser 
Environmental Health Epidemiologist 
Email: justin.weisser@co.thurston.wa.us 
 
Sandy Salivaras 
Email: sandy.salivaras@co.thurston.wa.us 
 

 
Wahkiakum County Health and Human Services    
Chris Bischoff   
Director   
Phone: 360-795-6207 ext 201   
Email: bischoffc@co.wahkiakum.wa.us   
   
Terrie Howell   
Healthy Community Specialist    
Phone: 360-849-9113   
Email: teresa.howell@co.wahkiakum.wa.us   
   
Erica Zink   
Employee Engagement Coordinator   
Phone: (360) 849-9329   
Email: zinke@co.wahkiakum.wa.us  

 
Walla Walla County Department of Community Health   
Amy Osterman   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 524-2683   
Email: aosterman@co.walla-walla.wa.us    
   
Jessalyn Waring 
Email: jwaring@co.walla-walla.wa.us  
 
Nancy Wenzel   
Director   
Phone: (509) 524-2660 
Email: nwenzel@co.wa.walla-walla.wa.us 
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Whatcom County Health Department  
Morris Arthur   
Public Health Data Analyst   
Phone: (360) 778-6021   
Email: marthur@co.whatcom.wa.us    
  
Jake Brandvold   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: 360-778-6056   
Email: jbrandvo@co.whatcom.wa.us  
 
Amy Fuller   
Performance Management Specialist  
Phone: (360) 778-6018   
Email: afuller@co.whatcom.wa.us 
 
Chris Laugen   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (360) 778-6143  
Email: claugen@co.whatcom.wa.us  
 
 
Hunter Pluckebaum 
Public Health Evaluator 
Phone: 360.778.6168 
Email: HPluckeb@co.whatcom.wa.us 
 
Amy Rydel   
Health Planning Specialist   
Phone: (360) 778-6139   
Email: arydel@co.whatcom.wa.us    
 

Whitman County Public Health   
Chris Skidmore 
Director   
Email: chris.skidmore@whitmancounty.gov 
 

Yakima Health District  
Yasmin Barrios   
Epidemiologist   
Phone: (509) 249-6543   
Email: yasmin.barrios@co.yakima.wa.us 
  
Lilián Bravo   
Director of Public Health Partnerships  
Phone: (509) 249-6514   
Email: lilian.bravo@co.yakima.wa.us    
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Heather Chisenhall 
Community Health Specialist 
Phone: (509) 249-6524 
Email: Heather.Chisenhall@co.yakima.wa.us 
 
 
To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing customers, 
please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov. 
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